Sponsored by: Puto

## CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2006-044

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO CREATE A PUBLIC WORKS MANAGER POSITION AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$37,125.00

**WHEREAS**, The City of Marathon is developing a Stormwater and Wastewater Utility requiring additional manpower; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Manager desires to provide an appropriate level of oversight for these important public works projects by establishing the position of Public Works Manager.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

**Section 1.** The above recitals are true and correct, and incorporate herein by this reference.

**Section 2.** The City Council authorizes the City Manager to create a Public Works Manager position and appropriates funds in an amount not to exceed \$37,125.00 for said position.

**Section 3.** This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the City Council of the city of Marathon, Florida, this 28<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2006.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

John Bartus, Mayor

AYES:

Bull, Pinkus, Worthington, Bartus

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

Mearns

ABSTAIN:

None

## ATTEST:

Cindy L. Eckland

City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorney